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S MAY 14 ‘v March 29, 1922
it DATEY L TR C i
NAME CO0K, Clarence H. ___Vef'f _____ AT e, ] VEERIAL No. _37B0S1L
o i PTG RN ] OBGANIZATION ___Co. K, 300th Inf, “
) ¥ Division 1%,
GRAVE LOCATION ¥euse Argonne Amer, Romagme/s/Montfeuson 1232  sec 90
CTY. NAME NUNBER
Pl e ST 107 __seq 90 : 4
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION near Champignoulles,  Ardennes
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
COORDINATES __ Verdun 35 NW 2866 N QL0 iRl NPT )
CONCENTRATED TO . _Margh 31/39 - Y s U L SN 2 f SN L S Ty T,
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
SOUN APEONMNL) o TG R T Pz s | La PR B
CEMETERY i ClY. NUMBER iy
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
ie offects, ot g a2
"""" "!ﬁe;(i}ﬁ'T‘EfOF“DEA*H W\'n - fomoe-- - e

e AT A 'STATE FROM WHICH HE TANE Y \é - K

14 ot o ot a 4 fnmanlal 18 L s o e D
mm‘ Dih rl“ﬁlEDALS CF\' DECORATICNS ;\,\.‘;fAI:\’DED ')f\‘_f-_"*"‘ -
SUBSHQUINTAREBURTATSEN B et PN vy il AN S ) Ml vas 2erge’ e
rt 0. Davi DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

sy QUON (RS, TR A N A MR D PR YN 4

\ i \8 1@‘3» . DATE

\!\ ﬁ L &

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _ March 29, 1922 A i BT E IR aate S
AUDITEr DATE GRAVE ROW XELOT
AUDITED py
ﬂ' ‘71(: Z: ==

[~(1 .26 Meuse-Argonne American Cty 1282, Romagne-sous-Mbmtfaugon (liguse)

CEMETERY 1



\NSI%JCTIGNS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B
2 L::; = (/(Qfl/
l@?ﬁF&g*ﬁ\glé‘B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in guadruplicate,
three copies te'ﬁe forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph £ and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Reglstrathn Service.

2. .Earagraphs 1 and 3 will he accomplished by Reg?ﬁtrationtBnﬁhch, Head-
quarters, *American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, Statement, to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is -taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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TNGLISH 1
ATTENDANT g A ;
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NO. OF SONS 1 i APR 21 1831
X
DATE OF MO, 1 b
TRIP YR. Uy 1 A S
 ACCEPTANCE | 1
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A’_C s
ook, ClarensiE H, 1232~ July 8, 1930,

¥re Hoyman Js %Ok,
Swartwood, N, Y.

Deur Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretc, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ie survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and addrese: el b LT RN S 0 D

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? Ly RN 0

If so, give her name and address:

5. o 1s the deceaééd ;ﬁrvived by any'woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 f(a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, glve her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act ; A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Cook, Clarence H.
1232

0

VMr, Herman Je. Cook,
Swartwood, . Y.

Dear Sir:

service man above named.

GENERAL

Sept. 6, 1929

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

in
in

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

the enclosed envelope which reguires no pos

tage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who 7?0
has not since remarried? If so, give her %
complete addregs: s
5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, j;bfza
mother thru adoption, or any other woman L
who stood in loco parentis to him, acecord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and 2
relationship in the space opposite.
3, If survived by a widow or Eggfraaeﬂ}she
desire to make the pllg;£§:; :ﬁli/‘\ i
For The Quarte ster ﬁénx}gg
f‘&‘ ,_? VAR
‘ %y ﬁ? yours, ‘ ;
NS, S
2 Incls. '.'_;-\\ " 4 g JOEN T B
Act of Congress “,k"??_q ((6? Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope gt L2 Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WAEBHINGTON

i~ rerLy meren to QM 293 A-C
Cock, Clsrémde H, . June 292 1929.

¥r, Herman J, Cook,
swartwood, ¥.Y,

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Ty enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiere, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burops to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the father of the
late Pyt. Clarvemce B, Gook, Co, K, 309%h Inf., whose remaing ave now in-
terred in the Veuse-Argonne American Cametery, Romagne-soug~lontfaucon,
Meuse, Franee, ‘

Will you pleass advise thig office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleagse furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widcw in crder that acticn may be tak-
en to extend invitations tc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mcthers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the encloeed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
wajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A"c
COO].{’ Cl&rﬁnch HQ 1232"’? July 8. 1930‘

Mr., Herman J. Cook,
Swartwood, N, Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pillgrimage to the 2emeteries in Europe ag the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. Tec complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is purvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her néme and address:

2. Is the deceased aurvived.by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

£

3. Is the deceased shrvivéd by any woman
who stood in loco parentls to him ac-

cording to the tefms of Section 4 (a]

of the enclosed At as amended?

If 8o, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

|

Enclosures: g

Envelope i eh” ) ;
Act | % A D. HUGHES,
Amendment | Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reErFer To QM 293 A-C

Cook, Clarence H. Septs 6, 1929
1252,

¥r, Herman J. Cook,
Swartwood, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
receiVeq to our communication dated gune 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceasad
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaine of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers tc the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thie office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in gpace below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
.complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If purvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Aggistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
COFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

N rEPLY rErEr To Q¥ 293 A-C
Sock, Clarvence K, June “¥  1929.

¥r, Horman J, Coolk,
Swartwood, K.Y,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make 2 pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvb. (lavense N, Cook, Co. X, 209th Inf,, wose remains ame HO¥ ime
tervel in the Meuss-Arvgonne American Cemstery, Tomagne-soug-fontfaucon,
Meuge, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who i@ entitled undsr the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that acticn may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both motheres and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stopmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who 8tood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is regnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congrees. ;
BEnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



In reply refer to:
293 OC-R May 19,1923,

iir. Hernon J. Codk,
Swartwood, H.TZ.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
o Ha COOK, Y0+ K, 309th Iule,y 18
the permanent grave of Pvie Claronce IHe COOK, Y0s Ky
Nb;SB. Row 11, Block D, Meuse-irgonne smerican cameteory, nomagns-
sous-Montfaucon (Meusa) Irance

This is one of'the permanent Americen military ceﬁeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstons of white marble, of suitalls design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he came, The headstohes will be placed at &1l graves in
connection with the improvement wo*k'ﬁoﬁ in progress as eoon .28
. posalole and without waiting for spscial action or request on the

part of relagtives. (g e (;!Hf ;;F?AQ(&

In effecting removal, the utmost care =nd rcvereﬂugdﬁﬁiﬁr

exnctéd and more than willingly accorded Ly those
sacred duty. . The greve of the dqceﬁsud will bve p
tainad hy this Government in a ﬁanner bafiftin
place of our heroes, | 7 é‘i Ot;
Very truly yours,
A } " 4
P_/- H, J, Genner,

Assistant,
23 /236 JARK



G.R.S» FORM NO. 16 | coe et T8RN e ey
g . : : B fﬂ'df;j Date 7tk M ay L919

REPORT OF DISINT?RN"NT AND REBURIAL.

T A

Rema;ns of;

Name

Nusber:  Bmse / /S O3Sy

Rtk - 1&ﬂur C;qugzyf . Organizatlon' {ﬂﬂﬂr“ (e ‘jT/ uzi<7;§ﬁbég;?<5’

Disinterment and.Reburial made by Group 57 A 29

4 . : /k
Disinterred (Date) :  From: (Give compdete location) 3
31lst March, 1919 . . B/A Cemetery Grave No. 14 CHAMPIGNEULLE ARDENNES

'35 W E 294.9 N 28646

Reburied (Date) : ing (Give complete location)

31st March, 1919 Grave No. 197 Sedt. 90 Plot 4

American B/A Cemstery # 1232

ROMAGNE MSEUE 35 NE E 308,16 T 264.87

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon‘disinterment:

Body wrapped in blanket; in poor condition. Burial Zood.

Was one identification taz found upon the body? 110

What other means of identification were found on the &ody!-ﬂoﬁe

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918,,
after being cardfully exanined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made mnd reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Super vised byt oo o000 il ;:;;u;‘_*.,,.;;f So—
C.0, Group Unit

JOI'
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
‘File #108139

. LocaTiox InpeEx CarD:

Sar. No. . A 9061L

iy TRz lo el
B)FRanke's 201 T SRR Organization _.______C0.Ke. 309th Inf, ___ o k il % f_/_ #/
(¢) Dateofdeath ____ 11=1=18 () Cause of death ... Kebe o
REearstration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc,, Ind., Inf.):
(o) GraveNo: kO . Row .. 45% SBlot -kl See, 20 1 TYDEN, oD

(b) Emerg. Address . M« Hermen J. Cook, Father, South Ostelic,N.¥.

=1 Vi OR-
II1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___._________________________ CKR.?/L.______#
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CArD: /" Date of TeceipiTon Thiallat FIGEL oo Mipar 05 WT 0
(o) a2ttt e LTI e S S () Relationship ... fe. Do WE T MR
(¢) Address —.._____ e e e T o
(d)¥RemainsttofbeibrouchtcitoFts 2 S e N S st AU SO SRR S
(e) To be interred in National Cemeteryin U. S. at ______
(S
(f3) +Shipping:instruetionsupon arrival of bodydnsliaS:E & we o il e e TR
(g)=Pispositionsinstructions if not broughfito TS N8 Fr S n e + 0 0 R
Examiner’s Initials _______________________ Date 1o =t P , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from ...
__________________________ o ddated e/ =
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ wabove, or.requestingsthat._too_.. o 85 0 el
Examiner’s Initials - ___________ IDEY T S e e M , 192
VI. G. R. 8. Fices, CorrEspoNDENCE—shows as follows: oo 0 w0 o 0 o
/S-./_'_‘{:f_ _________ el e IR £on . L8 cabefa e oo FO0NGG 0y e
% ,—)':______‘___________________,.._: ....................... A2 L = __--.._..__,.:.._.4,._“__..__.____.:;__-_;,__-____w--_:;‘-v _______________________ o S| 2o
L F :E“ f ¥ ‘z‘f,. s 5, - f
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? _f-l Ll KA £ Y it L A0S LN
e ) A
Examiner’s Initials ../ _____ ! o g Date _______ LA R o , 1997 /
COUNTRY France CemerERY NoO. _.____ 12352=Se6,90. SeEET No. _.____ 108 .. < e
G. ?&Sx&ﬁ?\rﬁl ﬁnfoao 115 Tl S \ : \ x| Make Form No. 114
: \,.‘ \



Typed by - = ACheckedibyi=r = = 5% TN —wuw £ : , 192
VIII. FinarL AcTiON:

cablevon = W= TN , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
latterionfs T mesee s 0y Sere e , 192

ADJUSTMENT REGORD- 4-29 -21 Letter of Transmittal- Europe-advised-that
lsra-vo lg ;t??ﬁug}itr}é, bic.gg contains the body of an UNENOWN SCOLDIER =
0=10-2]1 Audit | epartment amended records to show that GL: G-
g(; COC)}iT has~confirmed burial in Grave 19758 Plot 47 Set.ggﬁg?goﬂl
___f'ff!j:,_,"_:_’,ﬁ__c_?_ffﬁ?_’_i_?}_g__@.@[QF{‘H--_S_.O_I_:D.IER-E{&_&-_cance,lled_-aﬂdkzﬁ'—i-led-:--i}:ﬁ""ls-14 23
[ E X

J d

= (9“? {L'Ib! B o~

IX. REMARKS

L
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Ll MA A gn@dd ] JSALE S22




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTEBMENT ANDREBURIAL o,

;“‘ql SL. Jg l‘

1 RI:'\IAINS O‘r \’.ooh {‘191-(411@3 }2’. ........................._.-......‘.......‘..- bEﬂIAL NUMBER. 175{:511

R A P L B RS RGANIZATION .. s
Raxxc.. 0 e iiQE;r.h *mf

l"rom (gwc complete locatmn)

A Ty 0
BN DG L, B

o x_a'zgjanjtbfi-eaf(a‘a't.s)-;;- '
.m.g'.': 201'}1 lq 1 utro 19? aﬁao 90 "“’1 ‘i bﬁm- 1!‘35’3 : RN Ry
SR e e OB 1

%37 Reburied (date) R TR R e (give complete locatmn) ; e ey
Ijarch 29, 1922, Uleuse Argonne Cyy #1252 Gr 59 Bl. D, Row ll. S
cént -0l mbrHas: Ares - Hoy- L ng. B..J, l&i

J ‘Lined ¢a at ;
By : Group Be'b LI‘._-;:I'a':l' B Umt VQQ, 4. Nature of rek une:l

-4, Report as to nature of roriginal buria‘l and condition of hody upon disinterment :

tne ok~ -G ot b&&&&-ﬁ;-ﬁnﬁv-ht:i-f;’i.—a*_é:----iiéc;dmpbeﬂ&-------nﬁin-:;ee-gg}tgz_ih]_;ez--f------‘-~----r-

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?YBS On grave marker Pﬁo’

- (b) Other means of ldentlﬁcatlon found t ‘upon dlsmterment and general remarks .,.,mvs m.ri.ar aver

gravc rond ..mz.m:«nm Lq ‘;eldter i1 g&&u Coo Kol uO. X Coligr’ Orne oo .
body Tag "I’ourﬁ Ofi THEdY Tealdld Cri==<=="TRiiN Cook Usis’ 1’!’.:653.1 i

B T S P P P T PP TP TP TY YR P ey S J R S e e s

6. What does examination of body sho.w as regards the fo]iowmg 1dent1fymg items ?
(a) Height (actualsme{aspremgnt) I.,nﬁat'zrz.;i*m

(b)-Weight!(estimated).u s St s b e e et e o
(¢) _I—Ialir.—(}olbr £ 1j_ghtbrown

Characterlstms ey e oy o D (iU, R )

(d) Ha1r on face—Color strainlat

blagram represents the ﬁout.; wide open. ~

Locahon I‘mm

Quantlty oy, Hone,

(e) Permanent marks on body (old*omrs pccuhautles or

- missing. parts) '

Vet vy - ettt e et e

i) Wounds or. nusap}g parts (recewed atb L1me of casualty)

rignm }mzmmm'h,m&en' v‘zght u.um :rsa radical fraetured uat’h icga oy

tiysetyr(

; Dlsmtermezﬁ‘ uij m( i:

supelvxsed by :hii.?éa w’r uﬂpt i‘hbc e

(Tltle) . i,
RN = PO

Approved : A.E.Dewey,,lst"" te QUCs

8. Rcbuﬁal
superwsed by

..-.Io (g

‘ (Tible) o it mr s S

oo



'INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A
s Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in caseno means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
* and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'rccognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried w1th body and on grave marker by reporting -
“Yes” or “No

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body descrlptlon are very important and should be very complete
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,'
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. :

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by : g/ TO0TH MISSING
Eﬁcent wounds) should be scratched out, : ///}a
us A /
v ey
CROWNED TEETH ................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label SR—FORCELAINCROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), ' 0LD CROWH
tlus ' .\
BRIDGE WORK ..................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : B:
- SILYER PILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS Dlaw filling on tooth accurately as pos- . OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver,| @ a GOLD FILLING
cement), thus: ¢
AVIT v ECAYED ; ;
DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outlm(}a location and size ol cavity, shade : ECAYED
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of c in teeid@ttached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘cle$ i
= ‘, = "
5 & R~ ~“7‘ \E :
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment a1d the name ahd'—-"ti’b gi-the person approving
same, > ‘51 i :
i

;—--..‘

a/ -
' ‘é‘ﬁyrson approving same.

v



G.R.S. FORM #114— | STATION _Romagne, Cemetery. #1232+ .
To be prepared in ‘bI‘lpllCd‘tE ' _ DATED8G. 14, 3192},
REPORT Oi\--DHrS’H\lTEf\N;r‘QJT PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT L .fi.l COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of‘ G. R 3. rl‘e.‘udquaztmb Diécrepancf f‘ound u.p;on. é;chuxlziationq of body
1. Name COOK ».Clarence H, . 10. Name .uGli!_"f_":__'f'_-:_"_'I_':__;______@_l‘_maﬂ.----:j-
2 gon — =~ ARBRBIRE T L ST UL e e, P Sest & el
3. eBank yo “PEANE SR 0TS R e B T R iR g e e -3 ,
4. 058500, MK:,_'_:_:{’Q_gjh' J 8 RSB  SY (DR T e D Y e N
0. DaDg - uais Nov.,..lst . ‘f“‘_@( ________________ : 14.- Qe 0 = T, ST T ae e
6. C.D. MIA . ol St SR K USSR SRR 75 MR 1 BT
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. iGrave Noq o 29%. .. Seg. - s 90 . Lo RBHaveiNG <. 5% 8 s CE R S
8. Plotres ool un s riene. Row.o 2tir s &y LEIPIoL ks Biisary . - ROWie S, 0. o o
9. i 17, NS o
18, Cemetery.--Meuse--Argonne-_Amer_; _____ 19. Commﬁne ur-tov;naomam%’mpmwcon
20. Dept. or County ___ Meusge . . Rl. Country Ppaneag......... _______
2. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code Noerem -1 1232 . sec. - |5 LR ______ _*_ ____________________ AE)
23. Disinterred (Date) Auge &0, 19&ks ~ By ____ He He:Poabere ...
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _ Unknown US Soldier U-88B26 Serial No. . ' e w w
0 e i - 5 - SF S S b PR e ORENZAONT "l i e W, ey
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?Ne .. On body‘? B e S
a,//z(,(//{{ A . K}'ﬂ?a,v_,

_..-..._\.’...‘....-_.._.____. i e S

Signature Ju@or Technical ABElStQ :

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descriptiom of body in detail).
Grave markey over grage read, "Unkwown US boldier U-obab"l 60.4
eallar ornament..on. body. fag.found .on hody resds, "Glass=—-e+=_grman Gook
UbA 17506117,

Condition of body . Badly decomposed; . features unrecognizable ... ..
28. Nature of burial _____ Pine box, US uniform, blanket and burlap,

29. Any discrepancy moted . upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
QUOLEA ADOVE?,uuuuecmcscaninemssssvnsunsansnsassss S . DAL B 0. 800 . LRg . cooonnie

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Auga 20, 1921, By-n-};“H+--Enste$~.--.

31, Casgket sealed by ... _ *. . Hy He Fosgter,

o T e

Signature of Embalmer, {Superviso'r)__ﬂ'._ﬁl Postere

B



SHIPUENT.  (Stiow ag 'Ea.l nmﬁmgxof\box ) Box No.__! _ i0-0008.

32. Desgignation onbody 3
Nameges COOK;--01arenee By -—--coooooooone Serial No. . g3e8 1950511
Banke . oc PYRRS ool Organization__,‘__co,__K,__.aogm_xnt,___-___; ________________

33.

34,

35.

'
o,

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemeteryjeuse Argonne Amer, 1232 Jinmagm/aﬂontfannon

Casket boxed and marked (Date) AUZs dO 19281e = By He He Eﬂater.

erations weré conducted and
n and that the report above.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing o
accomplished under my 1mmed1ate supervisi
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspect®

36. Remarks Ep 5
. r:f-—m-\\‘ Z ST
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) .. Augs 20,:-19281e -~
To point of Concentration ______ . .. Moxgue, Romagie.

38.

39

40,

41.

42.

43,

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer S BERALD COLE

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.8. Representative_

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

Received: Date

G.R.S. Represeritative

Reinterred, . ‘' Meuse Argomne Cty #1232, March 29, 1922,.
(Date)

(ﬁéme %_j <EYC&,&,Q4QJ Cla&_,




February 16, 1922,
FILR B0. 295.8 C-R $108139, Cook, Clavence if., Oty. 1232-80-195.
PRy The Juartermastor Gemsral, U. 8. Army (Cemeterisl Division).
70, Ohlef, Anericen Graves mslnuun Sorvice, .M.Ce, in Turope.

SUNHCTs Supplementury advice on the Aneriocsn Cemetery er the leunse~j rgomnae, #nu
Section 90,

1. Referencs paragraph 8, office letter of April 20th, 1921 {(File No.
Seotion 90 Reg. Sece, Cem. Div.), the reconis of this office have besn amended
M ﬁu mu Mn in Urave #197, Plot 4, Section 90, roported as those of

R, are now § dontirfied as those of the doceased soldler

Named bolewe | Shie Sody 1o Suh 3854 petmed to the United States.

Cable
Ref« K.

195. Cook, Clarence Hey, Private, 1750811, Cospany X, 308th Infantry.

2. It is requested that the records 0f your office de revised accord-
ingly.
By authority of the Yuartermster Gemoml,

CHARLES J. WINNE,
Captain, QM. Corps.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile #108139
I. Location IxpeEx Carp:
00K, Clasrence H. 1750611
(omName ... ot s A T e B SR 0 (e i NI ab
; Y P8 L 2
(0) Rank _____ ?Y t' _________________ Organization _...._. e‘?‘K. _____ :5539?.h~1nf_. ___________ 2
11118 Koo l M H
(c)EMateloffdenth B Tasa T (NCaselofideafhes s E R IO e,
IT. RegistraTioN CArRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loec., Ind., Inf.):
197 v 4 20 db
(o) Grayve No, -2t =0 sRiogpis ST 2] o SR Y e Srer s S S o W] AR B
Mr, ferman J, Cook, Father, South Ostelic,N.,Y
AT L Teie s b oo SISO S S e e e im0 ot o B e Y el P L8
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... CKR. )Z/b&f-} ;

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

—— a - 4.20 2] letter of Transmittals Burope advised that
ADJUSTHENT REGORD= Sod o mtatns the-body-of-an-TNESCH-SEDILR,

7, Plot 4, Bec :
%ﬂ’g-g .fmdit Defnartmént, smended records to show that CLARENCE
H;"'éb‘éﬁ“ﬁé‘é”‘“éah”ﬂ“xifﬁé‘a"ﬁﬁfmr-tn--ﬁraw---w?-;--ﬂot--%;»-See.-‘eea---gengg-mu $
Form 115 covering UNKNOVH SOLD IER was cancelle:{i gnndi_,,fi“l__?d. D.Bs 10-14dw=

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 7 I P i
cableion: . biuc il b S0 DR RS peeneih i) , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by [
letteriof transmuttal on oooos o b oo , 192
V1. FEorm: 115 forwarded to 'G. R. 5., Hobeken, N.oF., - 0 88 iR e b A% , 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Relationship and name. Action taken.

COUNTRY MRy O e e e e L SHEBT Nog - = = | S :

G.R. S.Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—80%0 |

France | 1232-886.90 196



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A. : S Place e Roﬁzagne- Cem. 1232

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p... - hug. 20, 1921

1. REMAINS OF... Gook Glarenoa Ha.. Ry e SSERTAT. NUMBER... LT8OBIL: - A s

RANK..... Pvt. | : ORGAI\IZATIOV QD.....K 5091‘-11, In:ﬁ

ST S T e P s ;
2 chmtcrred (datc) e I‘rom (give cOmpleto locatmn) ;

k’dga BO‘bh 1921 Gr. 19’7 bao. 90 BJ. 4-Come..1832...
,_4. : : beo. Lor Lotvsd S A %)
By Gxoup Uit
5 Reburied (datola ac o e s el (0ive compleﬁe location) :

_sent, %o mdreue Area Noe 1 Auge 20, 1921. . ~ . . e et e

By : Grmup4 Umt bec' 1 Nature of lebur;al

-4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon: disintermeht ;

‘Pine box US Uniform blanket and burlap decomposed unrecognizable

5 (a) Idéntificatioh tagsl.: Buried With body P 188 =0 grave marker ?ND

(b) Other means of identification found upon dlsmterment an genelal remalks Grave larker over

grave read unknown U§ Soldder U 3826 C 0. K Collar Orn. on
bndy Tag found..on. body Togds. fLammees, BRMAN Cook. UBA- 1750511“ o e

6: W hqt does examination of body show as regards the following 1dcnt1fymg items ?
Undeterminable' ,
(a) Height (actual measurement)
"
() \Velght (estimated)..... =
(¢} Hair—Color - ...... 11ght brown

: Quantity thi_ck

'Characﬁeristics SRR PR et

(d) Han' on face—Color Noﬂa

Lt)catlon
“feHe

Qu antzty

Nom
()Permanent marks . on body (old scars, peculsamt]es or

. _ ;’9 /
TR 10 0 T & e A e 1}1//‘ -20(")
| i

5 Undeterminable,MWmm

(/) Wounds or mlsSmg parts (v ecelved ab ‘mme of casualty) ..

,right humerus.. hroken. riwht ulan and. radical fractured both &egs upper2?

7 Disi'ﬂtelmbnt H H‘Foster Bupb Em‘b.
super v;sed by

8. Rcburial
SUPELViEed Ny e Approved :

(V1)) S



INSTRUCTIONS. FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM KO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1flcat1on on body

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, ranlc and orgam zation, and by whom disinterred and reburzed

2.'Give date and accurate information as 5 to ]ocatmn from which the body was dmnterred and the group
_and unit which made disinterment,

3. Give date and accurate information as to locdtion of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progreﬂsed whether ‘recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identiication tags were found burled Wlth body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 ch bR or “N -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6

6." Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condltlon of the
body will allow. Ttems (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very conplete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,’
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic ‘conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

RECEIVED
CEMETERIAL Dl v ey .
MISSIM} TEETH .................... All teeth missing through previous e\té':;}c TOOTH MISSING T
T tion (not those fractured or displaced by : : y H MISSING
f ‘\ recent wounds) should be scratched out, . %//0
thus : 7
V f%'@ :

...Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold -and porcelain),
thus ;
SEP 22 1921
BRIDGE WORK ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
SIVER PILLING _GoLo FILLING
FILLINGS ........cccccocovneonneoee.. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, =N GOLD FTILLING
cement), thus: : 3
AVIT Y ECAYED -
ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade : ECAYED

in thus : ; {

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and-title of l'h‘ké person approving
same, % 2 ‘

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



COPY FOR ADM. FILES

1

Pebruary 16, 1922.
FILE W0. 293.8 C-R #108139, Cook, Claremce H., Cty. 1232-90-195.
FRGs The Juartermaster Gemeral, U. 8. irmy (Cemeterial mﬁston).
0 Chief, American Graves Registration Mn-. QMsCsy in Burope.

SURJRCT: Supplemenmtary advice on the American Cemetery Of the Heuse-Argommne,. #1232
Section 90.

le Referemce paragraph 3, office letter of April 29th, 1921 {File No.
1252 Section 90 Reg. Sec., Cem. Div.), the Teconrds of this office have been amended
to m the rnlu- mu in Grave $197, Plot 4, Section 90, roported as those of
(LR, are mtmnn as those of the deceased soldier

R Wi by to the United States.
m. '.u :R ;5 i

] I8 ‘;r\f’f’
195. Oook, Clsremce H., Private, 1750511, Cospany K, 309th Infen ;. - J 5

2. It is reguested that the records of your office be revised ace

ingly.
By suthority of the (uartermster Gemoral:

CHARLES J. WINEE, Fs
MG.

03p8

’ o,,'%l



Feb. 13,1922,
283.8 C-R #108139~(Cook, Clarance H. Pvt.)Cty.1232,Sec.90,85nt.195,
The Quarterssster General, U. 8. Army, (Cemoterisl Division)

Mr. Horman J. Cook, Swartwood, N.Y.

Permanent burial in Frome.

1. Recelpt is acknowledged of your notation on felegren
from this office dated February 7th 1922, with reference
to the final disposition of the remains of yow son, the
late Private Clarence E. Cook, Company K, 309th Infantry.
You are advised that inatructions will he issued to the
Chief, American Graves Ragistration forvice ,Q.M.C. in
Europe that tm remains of thie late soldler be laft in
Prance fineal fmterment. The Awerican Ceuetery of the
Mouse-Argonus, wherein the body is interred, is a permamnt
American Cemetery in France and you are assurad that the

grave of your som will be marked by a sultable hendetona o,

and will bs tenderly ani fittingly cared for by this 3 “3
Goveramwent for all time. ‘&;} &°
By _dnr.-hor ity of the Quartermaster Ganeral: W :
CHARL®S J. wYmwe
Captain, Q.M.C. &
MAILED %‘
FEB 1 41922 .
Oyperecm 110leor QUP-gecon
CEMETERIAL D“,. CoUeEs Dianiow
0.Q MG

Notey ca Ferm 13 RER T T 1SS

Dute, tfpichillm KCCEIAED
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A I 5 JSk
M [eletegag ‘Papioagy

Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q. J o

per: Lok 2
H. J. CONNER, capt..qné 1!!
Washington, D. C. Feb. 7 iaa...m‘f
Mr. Herman J. Cook, (“\\
_ | % )
Swartwood, N.Y. / 9§
L
~
N : J
UNLESS INSTRUCTIONS TO CONTRARY ARE RECEIVED Oy '
WITHIN TEN DAYS BODY PRIVATE CLARENCE H COOK WILL BE - N
C 1 N
" INTERRED IV PERMANENT MMERICAN CEMETERY IN FRANCE.
Si.- P -'-2""“‘! ﬁ’ ?‘}5 T r : \
2 \§ ¢ CENEIEKIVI AN
‘8 ) ROGERS :
< s/ Quartermaster General.
peB 11 Jass
seel OF &1

UG * COBE 0L
Charge to: Chief, comtoriall:ﬁ:v'gim. Office Quartermaster General,

/

Goﬂvw/a?’é (d/%/“tf"-”\c’f /L’é-t‘p-e‘rﬁ Z{__ Wj«ﬂf“-lcﬂ(‘
{,.1,-’1__ ﬁWWf (}[‘ZVVL&-“‘ ‘Lf‘-"l»m/\ (’e w/L‘L/fE:?

WAL S AN C R, /LLE/—VMM %\(-f e




t

|
|

I
(]

lffi ol
| 2 . | )

8|

L

25

3 o
-
; '—’:—/ |
| @
\ca".&Ll 9.0 ,moletvid Lalyedsmed ,leidd
% = (18q
* u P . .3ge0 EOMOD .T H
zc-a- / [ q
TS B .0 .0 ,nodgatieay

: e : oo T nsmweH oM
Z p iy ; S ;

1.E [Dpoowdrand

QEAVIEDES AMA YHAATHOD OF 2UOITOUHTEWI 28AIWU

T LII¥ 00D H AOMMAAIY ITAVIAY YEOE BYAQ MAT nmml
LZOMAST WI YORTEIMID WADISAME rnmﬂ?‘m

.“Wh%
v IVIMELINDD
. E8EDOH
Istened tedasmredtend

780 LT g3

FEB 10 1922
R uuo:) » 'bm
o

A3
<is1enetd vstemnitedtar) e0l10 uoum Ia.t'rounso t61dd :od eguadd

H&JJ‘“‘&‘)/ js_.'l}:«'S.N‘ &) }ir:&m,ﬁ.“\(“ﬁ% -

'\1T)€%JMWH¢¢HQ“\

g

- ’ . =\ J\I\l
— D PR \



293.8 C-R #108123 (Cook, Clarence H., Pvt.) Cty.1232-Sec.90-Sht.195.

Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G.,

per:
H. J. CONNER, Capt., Q.M.C.
Washington, D. C. Feb, 7 22,
Mr. Herman J. Cook, 9/13 .
=~

Swartwood, N.Y, Eﬂe o ’*‘
, R _.,}

SR

UNLESS INSTRUCTIONS TO CONTRARY ARE RECEIVED °
'WITHIN TEN DAYS BODY PRIVATE CLARENCE B COOK WILL BE "~

INTERRED IN PERMANENT MMERICAN CEMETERY IN FRANCE.

T

ROGERS BPMAs
Quartermaster General. w

Charge to: Chief, Cemsterial Division, 0ffice Quartermster General.

AW,
i &

s

'y

Pegulsy 6

‘-: o . ;_'7 8 "g ot

840, 7‘3— n, \ v
LA il S J i L/ v



293.8 C-R #108133 (Cook, Clarence H., Pvt.) Cty. 1232-Sec.90-Sht.195,

r'ie
Cnief, Cemeterial Division, 0 Q.M.G.,
per:
H., J. CONNER, Capt., Q.M.C,
Washington, D. C. Jan. 23 22,
Mr. Herman J. Cook,
t
South Ostelic, N.Y. 4
%ﬂuﬁ
ﬂﬁh
e Q’% ‘lﬁ-
/ a.h““hy

UNLESS INSTRUCTIONS TO CONTRARY ARE RECEIVED T
WITHIN TEN DAYS BODY PRIVATE CLARENCE H COOK WILL BE
INTERBED IN PERMANENT AMFRICAN CEMETERY IN FRANCE.

-ROGERS BPM &
Quartermsster General.

Charge to: Chief, Cemeterial Divielon, Office Quartermaster General,

comd on erm H5

mﬁ,ﬁz#zz.ﬁé’.

Moien



CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check I

NEW’CDMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT
BEPARTMENT,

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blua
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

“j".l’e"‘ws

RECEIVED AT TELEGRAPH DIVISION

52W Vi /?7'&‘/9/ W Yo _ﬁ\ @

Yours

undeld party moved to Swartwood NY

-A/V"_'

233rd to Herman J. Cook sgd Rogers quartermaster

South Otselic NY Jan 234, 1923

6:05 P.M.

WJWWAA

’/gb'@MibAAu«4J“7:/¢t7 ar 04”%

/-;e
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293.8 C-R #108139 (Cook, Clarence H., Pvi.) Cty. 1232-Sec.90-Sht. 195.

Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G.,
Per: :
H. J. CONNER, Gapt., Q.M.C.

Washington, D, C. Dec. 13 -el.
Mr. Herman J. Cook,

y %3 3.2
South Ostelic, N.Y. F‘le / e

PLEASE ADVISE IMMEDTATELY COVFRNMENT EXPINSE IF
YOU DESIRE BOTY PRIVATE CLARENCE H COOK RETURNED TO
UNITED STATES OR PERMANENTLY INTERRFD IN FRANCE.

FRAUTHOFP

: DS
‘Acting Quartermaster General.

BPM

¢

Charge to: Chief, Cometerial Division, Office Quartermastsr General.

\

4 ‘L":‘J

‘(j;,}.
Datg_ of

0,‘1—‘3_, "
P,

70

VAL AR g/



3—4756

WAR DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON

12/10/21

Memorandum for

4ISS 4INGGUE.

12/9/21 Capt. Viynne stated follow-up by
telegran,

I1&C,

oA~



203. 8-Cem. #108139~ Fl]e
(Cook, Clarence H.Pvt.) 1st Ind.

04,
0.G.M.6., Cemeterial Division, Munitions Building, Washington,D.C., "1/34 :

October 2G1921--To The Adjutant Gensral of the Army, Washington,DB.C.

1. Forwarded for reply direct to Mr. Herman J. Cook, Swartwood,
Wew York, regarding the circumstances surrowniing the death of the late
Ppivate Clarence H. Cook, Company K, 309th Infantry, #1750511 and tie
personal effects of the deceased.

2. Mr. Cook has been advised concerning this reference.

C. R. ERAUTHDY¥F,
Brigadier Gemeral, Q. M. C.,
Acting Quartermaster Genmaral.

GEORGE H. PENROSE,
cﬁloml. Qo u-c c-.
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

MAILED
0CT 8 01821

’:\-R's-

}

-~



Oct. 20,1921
293 ,8-Cem.#108139-(Cook, Clarance H.Pvt.) Fd-l‘f,qi’., -
€ losb

Tha Quartermaster Gensral,U.S.Army, (Cemeterial Divi sion)

MrsHerman J.Cook, Swartwood,Naw York.

Case of Pvt. Clarance H. Cook.

1. In raplyrto géur letter!of Oatober 13th 1821, you are
advised that the records of this office show the origimal
burial place of ths late Private Clarence . Cook, Company "
K, 308th Incantry, to have been Grave 14, Gematery of
Chammigneulle, Department of Ardenmes and on March Slat 1949,
the body was disinterred and reburled in Grave 187, Section '
80, Plot 4, American Cemstery of tho Mouse-Argonme, which is o
a permanent American Cemetery and will be perpatually maintained
by thls Governmant in the same manrer as National Cameteriesz in )

this country are maintzined.

2. The body of the decsasad was ldentified by an identificatlion
tag founi on hbs body, cantwAding his name, serial mabar and
organization. You are assured that the racords of this office
are clear in the -case of your son and if you dasire the body
returned, you should entertain no dobdbt &8s to receiving the corraect

rewmains.
3. Your lotter has been referred to The Adjutant Gensral of

the Army, for raply to you with reference toc the gircumstance s
surrounding the death of the decenssd, anl also the parsonal

affects.

By authority of the Acting Quartermmaeter Gemeral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Onptaml,q.ll.c. LN

MAILED s
00T 8 0192 '

GRS. REVIE W T



South Otselic,N.Y.
Oct.12,1921

The Quartermaster General
Washinegton,D.C.

Dear Sire
In answer to your letter of the eleventh which was

in regard to my son, Private Clarence H. Cook, Comwany K,
209th Infantry who has been missing nsarly three yeafs I am
asking for some information concerning him. Your letter states
that his grave has been located. Could you kindly tell me if
it i this grave that has been found or is it his body which
has been found just recently and buried at this stated place?
Is there any possible way in which I could obtain any informa-
tion concerning him and his death? For wearly three years I
have been constantly in suspense and have had to be content

to know that he was missing. Now that his grave has been
located I should like at least some little evidence that it

is his and especizlly before considering the returning of his

body. :
He had a wrist watch on his person and a soldiers belt
alsc other things of less importance which I would give anything

to obtain for a keep sake.

Any information concerning him will be most greatly

appreciated.

Very sincerely yours, |

Herman J.Cook

Swartwood
K.Y



October 10, 1921,

293.8-’06:’”. #108139 (Cook, Clarence II.,Pvto) th-'lzsz’sec.g()n
The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, {demeterial Division).
,rH

Mr. Hemman J. Cook, South Ostelic, N. Y. / ’f{} "

. 134 A !
Grave Location. : L 1e J«f'

l. . The records of this office indicate that the remains
of the late Private Clarence H. Cook, Company K, 309th Infantry,
are interred in Grave #197, Section 90, Plot 4, Meuse-Argonmne

American Cemetery.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE, ajq,
 MVB Captain, Q. M. Ce. HOR

g W




CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION BRANCH
Inquiry & Correspondence Section
Registration Section
Overseas Project Section

dg ‘ 3 (7
Date [0 - )"I ?
™ £ ¥
— . §
10: MAALG AN Lt
GAPTAIN(?YNNE Action
Ad justment
MR, HUGHITT Approval o e
Copies :'“Lu‘"‘t./ “2 ;,-\_;{:(_ L i ki )=
MISS BOLAND Correction ] r
Draft of letter
MISS MINOGUR Investigation & Report
Note (need not return)
Note and Return
MAIL & PREPARATION OF DATA Papers in Case \
CONGRESSIONAL & SPECIAL REPLY Personal Conference
GENERAL REPLY Remark )
PHOTOGRAPH SECTION Nepiy
' neturned
INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT Signature
AUDIT i
CARDS Preparation of Reply for Signature of
e '~ Secretary of War
COMPILATION OF DATA Quartermaster General
STATISTICS Colonel Penrose
‘ Lt. Col. Davis, 0,R.C.
Return to Captain Wynne
Frcm . s\qk.-}‘mf"ﬁn—vwﬂ"‘ (see other side)

s /3040 /1ML



G.R. 8. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number 108139

Dk Oct. 7, 1921

Please furnish information as checked (v') below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: (OOK, Clarence H Serial Nufnber ~ 1750511

RANK: Pvte ORGANIZATION: Co. K, 309th Inf,
No. QUESTION W G, REIZLY e
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with 1. Yese.

=1

10.

11,

12.

13.

14,

16,

records?

-

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of death.

. Number of ecasualty cablegram.

. Date buried.

. Grave location.

(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments,

. Who reported burial?
. Confirmed by G. R, 8.7

. Report as to grave marker,

Identification tags:

(@) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?
Complete emergency address?

Has been notified? (Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all eases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph number?

Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

2, 11-1 -18
Be Killed in 2ctione

4. AG 201
B. Y0 record.

6« Grave 14, B/A Cty. Champigneulle,
Ardemnes. Disinterréd and reduried
Mar. 31, 1919, gerave 197, Sgce 90,
Plot 4, Oty 1232, Argonne American
Cemetery, Romagne-sgous-lMontiaucon,
lisuse. ( Body sent to Morgue)

10. a-¥es.
b=-No

11 Herman J. Cook, Bather,
South Ostelic, N. Y.

12. No

14, No record.

RELEASED BY INFORMATION (CONTR YEPARTMENT.

........................ Confirmed.

DBB............ Unconfirmed.
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HEADQUARTERS
AME. AN G..AVES REGISTRATION SERVICE (....C., IN EUROPE

|

Afl = =

8. AVENUE D'IENA, ; %“"’é

= 2

N

No

PARIS September 8, 192.1..'}\5%’

)

- S
oL ; LB

9 P Tl
M’7 s’/ L A 3 B é
FROM: Chiefe FEREE
S 218
TO: The Quartermaster General, imnitions Building, i-o ¥
Washington, D.C. . s \
SUBJECT = GeReS. Form 16~A. - = [l

)

l. Attached herewith is G.H.S. Form l6-A covering
disinterment of:

2.0
@)

7

CO0K, Clarenca He., 17050511
Pvt. Vo, K., 309th Infantry,

exhumed from Grave 197, Section 90, Plot 4, Meuse-Argonne Ameriecan
Ceme tery, 1232, Romagne-sous-lipntfaucon (lleuse) and placed in
storage at that Cemetery awaiting psrmanent concentration.

2e

P oo« ol

The records of this office prior to exhumation showed the
burial in Grave 197, Section 20, Plot 4, to be an Unknown Amarican
Soldier,

%‘rd . F. RETHERS
/e Colomel, Q.M.C.
1l Encl.

X

Ny



A



September 8, 1921.

FROM: Chiefe

703 The (uartermaster General, iunitions Puilding,
Washington, D.Ce

SUBJECT = GaHa8e FOrm 16~Ae

1.  Attached herewith is G.H.3. Form 16-A covering
disintermpnt of:

COOK, Clarvence H,, 17050511
Fvis Go, Koy, 309th Infantry,

exhumed from Grave 197, Seetion 90, Plot 4, Meuse-Argomne American
Ceme tery, 1232, Homagne-sous-Montfaucon (Meuse) and placed in
storage at that Cemetery awaiting permanent concentratione

2+ The records of this office prior to exmation showed the
burial in Grave 197, Section 90, Plot 4, t0 be an Unknown American
Soldier,

Ge Ve S «QUACKENBUSH
He Po RETHERS

i/ awae i Colomel, QuleCe
1 Encl.

T — .
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FROM: 0. Q. M. G.

utSrmarion reqnested bt G O. ' CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WAR DEPARTMENT Wer Trade Building
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T Room 4~ "I’ ’(f{
WASHINGTON
PLEASE
E‘{PED].TE
Date :
File No. Registration. P

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To:

The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown.

a.

b.

o D) B i A P
Surname. M / ;/.}W . Date of death. /7 = i o ¥ ¥
Christian name. MO/L(’/VL R [/ . Cause of death, 7/ < “&

/7._52) AR s

e¢. Serial number. / 70 £ =2 ﬁ/// h. Authority (C. C. No.) &4 2.¢ ]

:..._..
d. Organization, C@ /T/ 3 ), ? /Emelgency address. /Z;A*;; gl :3 & e g
R /45 At i-,. __N.;';___-Zmﬁ 1.'..':/_ :-e / "},J (:”(
e. Rank, Mjf—— ( \j-/Relationshi i ~ ki
“-ﬂ L lJ ptk v {:"
g BODY DESCRIPTION. PENTAL CHARTS.
(hee page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical (’ ort of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. o é - é &,,-Strike out teeth missing:
pf Color of eyes. L Ttards 87654321 12345878
v ) ; Upper right Upper left.
; ¢ Color of hair. A Urtede
- 8754821 12345678
\d. Height. “ ;d~ I Lower right. Lower left,
; - o
¢. Weight. / P L
e / 2q ¥
{ /. Permanent marks and physical (v T & Ve PG A -
/S G

defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U. S. A.,

£ 0
g AN B
N -“%‘E’"}' ¥ d ﬂ ; W

DoMALL SECTION, | //H. J. CONNER,
{ r ) "x y . & p i 5 ¢ 3 M %



G. R, 5. Form 8=-wn A\
Information requested of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

Do 2,
File No. Registration. = )’

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Tos The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

‘ / p P )
/ 4 S ) 52
a. Surname. M ~ ﬁ Date of death. ./ =~ = e
b. Christian name. MGZ/‘—I/VL d/(s '/g Causeof death, /7 & <%
/ ’ ‘

Fd B/ ] &
¢. Serial number. / 78 40 ﬁ"// /h. Authority (C. C. No.)

LY
d. Organization. C,:) / !/ 3 d ? L /Emelgency address. éﬂ' 22t ot L

77 /7 c 7 . ./ A
; » )‘X oA L ,-- ""f i gl O . i1 )
e. Rank. “-() /M/[ Lo ; {';;'Relatlonslnp &7 .' V. 3 N
; BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
w( See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical Jyﬁott of examination prior to enlistinent.)
a. Age at enlistment. 2 é -4 _‘ri.’,:S'triko out teeth missing:
b Color of eyes. [ T—tets 87654321 12345678
) ) Upper right Upper left.
¢ Color of hair. A7~ © +7 =
: 87654321 12345678
& Heioht v ! Lower right. Lower left.

efyr"Weight. //? (j /2
' 2 Permanent marks and physical O R & Tp YR A &
defects at enlistment. (Old 1 4 5
fractures or breaks.)
H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U, 8

et By ﬂ W
,3 1/Lf v

oM. |, [/H 3. CONNER,
:T,‘;;..;;‘w,‘?""“:: 7, Captein. Q. L. C.
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X i L4
G.R.S. FORM #1235 r 10%139
FILE NO-
IDENTIFICATION OPINION Rl T
O P I I’i I O 1 sept. 30 1921
CASE OF 992%1-?f???}f?zf}ﬁ?f??f-ﬁ..?Y?i.g?l.g“_?g?fﬁ.f?f';
GRAVE 197, See. 90, Cemetersr 1232.
DEGISION That body is that of Pvte Gooke .~
_ DENTAT, CHART
Tate of Enlistment , ][ 7 Revort on Disinterment-
ALG.0. Brmergency Address I N |
‘lgging Dental Work Dental Work Missing B.D. Dental Vork Miss A.D.
R T p S L S --No-1reporde-------] L--#8-n0t .cute-{..... Hone ---~------e- 230 SRR AR
......................................................................... Fia v e st L e e L e
¢ LNOIIﬂ """"""""""""""""""""" #8 not-cute;- #«7 Sile- FI].‘- ........ PRI ke Pl
Ll e L L o L R L AT e s B [T P O O L7 1 g e ST
#6 ................................................. ﬂ_.#.s ............... Mm ..................................
TEH PRt R G N ST MR e e ST, M e I T T [T T
ukof- B S SR i TR e kS R G e so et S 0 i 1 0By B v STl R R S T
Above discrepancies can ... ...... be aceounted. florasiifindi oy i somuom S L
..... i s _m.qs.-_,a_f.-agg.-..?(1_9519';4.FE?FE‘S’_?'.{}&_J?!:EX?.P??’_‘_ wnerupted wt- o
_____ anlietmemtary s, CCBEE A T e ol Sele B Y AT W L R
; BODY DESCRIFTION : :

A.G.0. Report E/A_Report Report on Disinterment
Height  Bfb. 808na. . ..o lif No reporte .. .. L UL R | Uhdﬂtexminahla .....................
Vodght .20, 1)/a. Bhasa gty W on vy JLITRCIONTE L L B R el I
HAiy . oo B Rwil . i e | e TR SR e TR SReRrOwWE . ks T Nt B e
Fractures (331 WX TR ey VR Dt o GORTE M (it LR R i , Sl s ol R IR T, Jilb (o e o WS,

[DENTIFICATION TAGS
Found on_ Body Found con Cross
-----Yegs - -reads - - Qllhesesw— -ERIAN- Q00ky ----- 0 ...l To-oooeooanin St -
-~ UBk -#1780611y -Collar - Brnamemts reaﬁ A N Y Dol B B R
HYR IDENTIFYING MARKS
Found on RBody
ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA
Lody in this Grave concentrated from ..Gpgye -14,-Champigneulle Ar@iennes....... .. ... .. .
Thiz' m2h rveportved buried originally --Neot- -previously.-repordede ... ... ...
Organizations of other men Luried around original locsation S09.and 310th Inf. .
N/
o 5, SO ) %ﬁé&aﬁ/
lnvestlgator
T2 APPROVED; W -

£ N y

2 /1999 /100,



ADDRESS REPLY TO

O R ) T )
DIRECTOR O STORAGE
MunITIONS BUILDING

No:
From:
i5) 5

Subject:

WAR DEPARTMENT
'PURCHASE, STORAGE. AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON



e

ORI a2t
(Date)

FORM 115 has been compiled on the following case:-

Z)
CEMETERY NO, 1232 SECTION &?7 Cy

/
FORM 115 Sheet No. / ?gljax

pafize f

(Initials) il

0OSP-SS
Form No. 1011.

$ /2053 /LML



WAR DEPARIMENT J
QFFICL QF THE QUARTERM.STER GLNERAL ‘
CEMETSRIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

May 10th 1920

L

No, 108139~ (+Pvt, Clarence H, Cook).

From The Qartermster Generul, U.S.irmy,( Comsterial Division).
To ir, Herman J. Cook Otselic. H.Y.

.inhje;:t. ld\n-ﬂegistra‘tim.

1. Pursuant to our letter of January 22nd 1920
in whleh we advised 1 Wﬁ\thp grave of Private Clare:ce
H. Cook, Company K, 309th Infanfry, had not been rogistercd
in tols office and that investigation was being made in an
effort to locate this grave, a report under date of March

1st. 1920 was received in this office from our office in France

%o the effect that there was still no record of this grave.

2e Investigation will continue in this gase and
upon receipt of any definite information, the sams will be
imnediately communicated to you.

By authority fo the Quartermaster General.

CHARLES.Co P1ERUE
Colonel U.o.irmy,
) ‘ChiefyiCemetierial Division

By;
CHARIES,J, WYNNE
Capt ain Q.M.Ce

2 encls RS



G.R.5. Form No,116

File No. 108139
deport of MNon-Registration,

VAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON .

January 22, 1920

‘1. In reply to your inguiry, you are advised that the ' 3 M
grave of; RT{ k

?vt. Clarence 4, Cook, #1750511 N 4@5
Co, Ke Bogth Infc e -

has not yet been registcred in this office, but 1nvestwba¥1x$:;_ :
arc being made, the result of which will be communicated t o
as soon as p0551ble. - =

2, Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far, to
gecure the information you desire. Each day witnesses the perfect-
1nv of records in cases not heretofore reported and we have hope
of sending you comfdltlng assurances in due time,

. g i) i i fi'
"By authérity of the Qudrtermaster General:

CHARLES C. #IHRCE
_ , Colonel; U.S. Army, ‘
CCP/jed Chief, draVGs Registration Service;

L : 1st Iad,
G.R.8,,0.Q.M,G,, '18th & Va, Ave,, Washington, D.C.

To: Director of Mortuary Operations in Europe, 12 rue Boissy d‘'Anglas,
Paris, France, R i

*qAJ*H OOUSIBT) *MOOY - ¢BT . -

1, For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as to
what information is contained on records of your office as to grave lo-

cation, together with report as to result of investigation upon comple-

tion, g .
. P
By authority of the Quartermaster General. 14 e\ -
, I : ;;‘egsyw <\§§56
i Q
CHARDESY CE, A
Colane . Army, %
Chief, es Registration Ser .

2 ND IN-

NS?5957/MB /ERS ; ll( s s KL U ate




G.Bevs
Report

Form No.l.16
of Non-Registration.

VAR DuPARTMEMT

File No.

108139

OFFICE 0F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERLL
GRAVES REGISTRATICN SERVICE ’{Qwﬁ

WASHINGTON . Ty M,
\.,,f;;‘;_‘ Pt
. g ow
3 £ fi W
January 22, 1?29 D
N -
1. In reply to your inquiry; you are advised that the i yﬁ%

grave of:

Pvt. Clarence !li. Cook, #17505611
. Co. K. 309th Inf.

has not yet been registcred in this office; but investipgations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to you
as soun as possible, '

2. Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far, to
gecure the information you desire., Kach day witnesses the perfect-
ing of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting assurances in due tine,

"By authority of the Quartermaster Ceneral:

CHARLES C. PIZRCE,
Coloael, U.5. Army,

cCcp/jed Chief, Graves Registration Service.

1st Ind. .
G.R.5,,0.Q.M.,G., 18th & Ve, Ave,, Washington, D.C,
To: Director of Mortuary Operations in Europe, 12 rue Boissy d‘'iAnglas,
Paris, France,

1, For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as to
what information is contained on records of your:office as to grave lo-
cation, togather with report as to result of investigation upon comple-
tiOn‘

By authority of the Quartermaster Goneral,

N
CHAR YP FiH
Colonglg %%nny,
Chief ~Gr

s Registration Service,

NS~5957 /1B /858



G,R,3, Form No, 109,
Report of Non-Registration, File No, 3108139

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

January 22, 1920

Mr. Herman J. Cook,
Otﬂé«mc. Nq Y'

l.- 1In reply to your inguiry, you are advised that the
grave of:

. Pvt. Clarence H. Cook, #1750511
Co. K. 309th Inf. '

has not yet been registered in this office, but investigations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to
you as soon as possible,

2,- Please do not be discouraged by the failure, this far,
to secure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the per-
fecting of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have
hope of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.,M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

CCP/jad

N5=3405=-mr,
/ER8



Address reply to WAR DEPARTML

DIRECTOR O. JRCHASE & STOXAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE'
Munitions Building ' '\ WASHINGTON
G.R.8. 1038139 ist Ind. /om

Cook, Clarence H.

Graves Registration service, Office of the Quartermaster General,
18th 8t. & Virginia Ave., Washington, D.C., Jamary 8, 1920. To-
Adjutant Qeneral's Office, War Department, Yashington, D.C.

1. The records of this office fail to show any grave location
resistered in the gase of Pvt. Clarence H. Cook, Co. K, 309th
Infantry, Serial N¥o. 1750511. - -
thie—office.

By authority of the Quartermaster (enera};

CH

A" ¥l
Chief,Grawves Registration Servige,
M - R v Herviee,
By: CHARLES J, WYNNE,
Captain, Q.M.C.,
Graves Regiwtration Service.



Address reply to ' WAR DEPARTML_.T

DIRECTOR O. JRCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON

Cook, Clarence H.

Graves Repistration Service, Office of the Quartermaster General,;
18th 8t. & Virginia Ave., Washington, D.C., Jamuary 3, 1920. To-
Adjutant Generall!s Office, War Department, Warhington, D.C.

1. The records of this office fail to show any esrave location
registered in #he case of Pvt. Clarence H. Cook, Co. K, 309th
Infantry, Serial Wo. 1750511. . First Indorsement® not received in
whis office. L oy

By authority of the Quartermaster @eneral:
JCHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U. S. Army,
Chief, Graves Repistration Service.

By:
CHARLES J. WYNNE,

Captain, Q.H.C.,
Graves Registration Bervice.



G.R.S. Form No. 112, &

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY - 4
; AR DEPARTMENT / Y2, ? / <@
: GRAVZS [FEGISTRATION SERVICE p
OFFICE OF THE DIKECTCR OF PUXCHASE & STORAGE /
WASHLIGTON

P, ,
‘ — NG
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY ' /= /(/‘ y

-
Circumstances of Death J Liberty Bonds \x &
(Par. #2, Bul, 10-C-W) » (G.R.S, Form 111)% \ \
Flowers, Flags, ctc. ffar Risk Insurance
(Par. #6, Bul. 10-C-W) (G.R.S. Form 111)
Monument Photographs 1
(rer. #3, pul. 10=C~W) ) {par, ;11, Bul, 10-C-W)
Discrepancies in Inscription Permanent Burial In

(Par, #9, Bul. 10-C-W) ‘
_____(a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

Personal Effects : (b) Other Countrics
(G.R.S. Form 111}

Return of Bodies Fron

Acecrued Pay
(GsR.S+ Form 111) (a) France (G.R,5. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)
(b) Other countries
Mainteneance
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C~W)

Remarks:

5

‘#"

. 2
&’ w

< a2 !
. - =
& 5., 7}
\oj,-.
N

£

[/{V X:f o

NOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, § 11;and 12, G.R.S,

Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:
i & L~

Noey 2, 8, & B T, 8, 9; 10, VL 15,

A7

Analysis Clerk,

NG-3579=-NJH,



GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE A
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE léi/’
' WASHINGTON '

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY /7“*/%¥"7/f

Circunstances of Death

Liberty Bonds
(Par. #2, Bul, 10-C-W)

. (G.R.S. Form 111)

Flowers, Flags, ctc,

War Risk Insurance
(Par. #6, Bul. 10-C-W)

(GiR4Se Form 111)

Mopument Photographs
(Far. #6, bul. 10-C-V)

(Par. #11, Bul. 10-C-W)

_Discrepancies in Inscription

( o Permanent Buriel In
Par. 79, Bul. 10-C~W) =

__(a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)
Personal Effects

(b) Other Countries
(G.R.S, Form llll

Return of Bodies From
Accrued Pay

(GuR+S+ Form 111) (2) France (G.R+S. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)

(b) Other countries
Maintenance '

(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C-W)

Remarks: 29 oo

b Ve e &
1, 6, 1ljand 12, G.R{Ss
the following:

NOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos .
j Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply date on

oy v &
Nos, 2, 3, 4, 5, T, B, 9, w0y 14, A6:

Analysis Clerk,
NS=3579=NJH,



@\R.5, Famm N, 209, - : ' 108139
Report ~f Non-Re stra On, 7 File No,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

Noveuber 14, 1919

Albert Haskell, Jrs, f
Attorney and Qounselor at Law, _ _ !jﬂf’-‘
focond JNational Bamk Building, = F

Cortiand, Hew Tork,

1l,- In reply to your inquiry, you are advised'that the
grave of: :
Dris Clerence Hermem Cook,
Gos K, 309th Infantry, Y8th Divisionm,

has not yet becn registered in this office, but investigations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to
you as soon as possible,

2,- Please do not be discouraged by fhe failure, thus far,
to secure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the per-
fecting of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have
hope of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.,M, Corps, ‘
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

cC ]iﬁzid

NS=3405-mr,



il
AG 201 (Cook, Clarence H.) DR 1st Ind. 2-201
War Department, A.,GO., November 11th, 1919, To: Chief, Graves Reglstra-
tion Service, Washington, D.C.

~

1. TFor reply direct.to writer of the foregoing letter, relative
to the location of grave™in tHe case of Private Clarence H. Cook,
1,750,511, Company K, 309th Infantry.

2. Other inquiries contained in letter have been answered, and
writer advised of reference rmade regarding location of grave,

By order of the Secretary of War,

p. C. Harrt®

The Adjutant General.

Per cz4

Synopsis made.
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A M
AG 201 (Cook, Clarence H.) DR 1st Ind. 2-201
War Depariment, A.GO., November 11th, 1919, To: Chief, Graves Registra-
tion Service, Washington, D.C.

1, PFor reply directtto writer of the foregoing letter, relative
to the location of grave in the case of Private Clarence H. Cook,
1,750,611, Company K, 309th Infantry.

2s Other inquiries contained in letter have been answered, and
writer advised of reference made regarding location of grave.

By order of the Secretary of War.

. TPel
The Adjutant General.

Per
Synopsis made.
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201 {m Clarence M.} CD Ird Ind,

The A, Gu.0eps¥er Depariment, May 27, 1919, Po: The Commending
Gemeral , American Rxyeditiomary Force, inviting attention to the lst
Indorsement, and for complionce therewiths ,

ls Information is desired as to what investigetion, if any, was
made with o view to presumption of death ond what the result of this
imvestigation may nve been.

2, 1f the information available and the conditions under which
the missing soldier was last seen are not sueh ac warrant a presumption
of death that foct and the availlable marw.tim will be stated umless

already zmrm by a Wiergrm b -l
Sa mtim is invited h the fact that thic commmication is an
from & distressed family for information to which they are clearly
entitled if it is %o be had. A

By order of the secretary of Wer;

5 “4.0.4.8 5" Adjutent Genersl.



AsGe 201 {Cook, Clarence He) Cads

From: The Adjutent Generals
Tos The Commending Gemersl, imerican Eupeditionery Foree.

' gubjeot: Privete Clarence H. Oook, #1,¥50,511, Cerpamy X, 509th
, Infantey.

1, For investigation in connection with the opinion of
the Judge Advocate Gemeral of April 4, 1918, on presumption of death and
letter from this office of Mareh 6, 1919, RopArted in C.0s 548-74+10
Hissing in sction since Hovember 1, 1918.

By ovder of the Secretary of Vare : ’

4 ".. ! ﬂ.‘__‘, :

e 7;4_; A Bk 4 jutent Gemerals 4
!

'e

3

‘}“; ' - | . ¥ |

\! § ;

S |

it
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201(Cook, Clarence H.) CD April 7, 1919.

From:  The Adjutant fieneral, Washington, 1.C,
To: The Commanding General, American Expeditionary Forge.

Subject: Private Claremce H. Cook, Seria)l Number 1,750,811,
Gompany X, 309th Infantry.

1. CC 348-74~10 of December 3, 1918 reports the above
named missing in action since Hivember 1, 1918.

2. Investigstion is requasted in comnection with the
opinion of the Judge Advocate General of April 4, 1918,
on precumption of desth and letter from this office of March
6, 1919,

By order of the Secretary of War,

tub Ad jutant General



HEADQUARTERS !
AMERICAN . .AVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C.. IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

March 15, 1922

i

4% ) 0 !
File No. / ¢ 85/ <

From: Chief,
To: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letter )
dated: Febrmary 16, 1922
Indoxsemant )

File No. 293.8 ¢. R. # 108139, Cook, Clarence H. Cty.1232-90-195

Subject: Supplementary advice on the .ameriean Cemétery of the Meuse-Argonne
# 1232, Section 90 '

Name:
Cock, Clarence H. Pvt.



L!





